Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/26/19

New Leave of
Absence

Rehire Temporary
Teacher

Rehire to
Probationary
Employee

Resignation

Last Name

Ahmad

Chow

Hylton

Arsanis

Hunt

Robinson

Fratangeli

Medeiros

Mitchell

Sproule

Adalat

Wednesday, August 21, 2019

First Name

Nida

Adriana

Chelsea

David

Jamie

Mona

Giovanni

James

Brittany

Deborah

Maryam

Present Location

District Wide

District Wide

District Wide

District Wide

Sun Terrace

District Wide

El Dorado

Pleasant Hill Middle

Sunrise

District Wide

District Wide

Position Eftective Date Board Date
School Nurse 11/4/19 8/26/19
School Nurse 9/29/19 8/26/19
School Nurse 8/1/19 8/26/19

Speech Pathologist ~ 8/1/19

SDC 8/1/19

Librarian 8/12/19

7th Grade CORE 8/14/19

Physical Education/So 8/12/19

Behav. Hlth. Spec. I  8/12/19

School Nurse 8/1/19

Social Work Specialis 6/14/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19
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Last Name

Castellanos

Resignation

Francies

Fraser

Henderson

Hensley

Moore

Morgado

Murchison

Rike

Swenson

Tobias-Espinosa

Townsend

Wednesday, August 21, 2019

First Name

Destiny

Lamont

Christina

Victoria

Gary

Patricia

Rachel

Emily

Helen

Lisa

Samantha

Tammy

Present Location

CHS

MDHS/Riverview

District Wide

Wren Avenue

MDHS

District Wide

MDHS

Eagle Peak

El Dorado

Monte Gardens

Pleasant Hill Middle

Resource Specialist

Position

DHH

Vice Principal

School Counselor

Intervention

Engineering

DHH

English

Resource Specialist

Resource Specialist

5th Grade

SDC

Bel Air

Etfective Date

6/5/19

8/30/19

6/12/19

6/5/19

8/1/19

8/13/19

8/30/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

7/1/19

6/5/19

Board Date

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19

8/26/19
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Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date

Resignation from Chinn Jason Concord High Science 7/29/19 8/26/19
Leave of Absence

Retirement Seeley Susan District Wide Teacher on Special As 8/12/19 8/26/19
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