Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/26/19

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
New Leave of Absence	Ahmad	Nida	District Wide	School Nurse	11/4/19	8/26/19
	Chow	Adriana	District Wide	School Nurse	9/29/19	8/26/19
	Hylton	Chelsea	District Wide	School Nurse	8/1/19	8/26/19
Rehire Temporary Teacher	Arsanis	David	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	8/1/19	8/26/19
	Hunt	Jamie	Sun Terrace	SDC	8/1/19	8/26/19
	Robinson	Mona	District Wide	Librarian	8/12/19	8/26/19
Rehire to Probationary Employee	Fratangeli	Giovanni	El Dorado	7th Grade CORE	8/14/19	8/26/19
	Medeiros	James	Pleasant Hill Middle	Physical Education/So	8/12/19	8/26/19
	Mitchell	Brittany	Sunrise	Behav. Hlth. Spec. I	8/12/19	8/26/19
	Sproule	Deborah	District Wide	School Nurse	8/1/19	8/26/19
Resignation	Adalat	Maryam	District Wide	Social Work Specialis	6/14/19	8/26/19

Last Name Castellanos	First Name Destiny	Present Location CHS	Position DHH	Effective Date 6/5/19	Board Date 8/26/19
Casterianos	Destiny	CHO	Dini	0/3/17	0.20.17
Francies	Lamont	MDHS/Riverview	Vice Principal	8/30/19	8/26/19
Fraser	Christina	District Wide	School Counselor	6/12/19	8/26/19
Henderson	Victoria	Wren Avenue	Intervention	6/5/19	8/26/19
Hensley	Gary	MDHS	Engineering	8/1/19	8/26/19
Moore	Patricia	District Wide	DHH	8/13/19	8/26/19
Morgado	Rachel	MDHS	English	8/30/19	8/26/19
Murchison	Emily	Eagle Peak	Resource Specialist	6/5/19	8/26/19
Rike	Helen	El Dorado	Resource Specialist	6/5/19	8/26/19
Swenson	Lisa	Monte Gardens	5th Grade	6/5/19	8/26/19
Tobias-Espinosa	Samantha	Pleasant Hill Middle	SDC	7/1/19	8/26/19
Townsend	Tammy	Resource Specialist	Bel Air	6/5/19	8/26/19

Resignation

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation from Leave of Absence	Chinn	Jason	Concord High	Science	7/29/19	8/26/19
Retirement	Seeley	Susan	District Wide	Teacher on Special A	s 8/12/19	8/26/19